
2025 Holy Cross Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-27   Conf: 17-8   Home: 15-8   Away: 16-17   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (479), Opp (462)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (2), Baillargeon (1), King (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Egrie (2),
King (2), LaFleur (2), Peek (1), Spaner (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Baillargeon (2), Connors (2), Coughlin (1), Spaner (1), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Leon 3, Volz 2, Skrobe 1,
Walters 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (214-237), Spaner (46-50), Wywoda (23-26), Brown (18-21), Baillargeon (15-15), Connors
(15-16), Macchiarola (14-16), Coughlin (13-14), Scanlon (11-11), LeMond (10-10), Lenahan (10-10), Volz (10-11), Dowdle (4-6), Citro (3-4),
Deutsch (3-3), Harnisch (3-3), Leon (3-6), Nesson (3-4), Walters (3-4), Hunt (2-2), Mateffy (2-2), Skrobe (2-2), Russotti (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Baillargeon, Chris .376 58-57 205 39 77 18 0 3 52 104 .507 38 14 48 3 .490 6 0 5-6 377 27 7 .983
2 King, Jimmy .332 58-58 220 44 73 19 3 1 41 101 .459 25 3 31 5 .402 3 0 20-21 82 125 8 .963
1 Egrie, CJ .308 55-55 198 67 61 14 3 5 28 96 .485 41 16 38 1 .459 2 4 35-44 101 6 1 .991
5 Royer, Gianni .307 53-53 205 43 63 18 3 3 40 96 .468 22 7 39 1 .387 4 0 24-26 109 4 3 .974
6 LaFleur, John .292 44-41 161 28 47 8 1 7 48 78 .484 24 8 31 1 .405 2 1 6-8 68 2 4 .946
8 Jones, Brendan .227 49-47 154 33 35 8 1 3 27 54 .351 34 5 35 3 .376 4 3 4-4 82 113 7 .965
33 Scanlon, Sean .224 58-58 192 49 43 14 0 5 36 72 .375 50 16 71 1 .413 6 1 4-8 25 6 1 .969
24 Peek, Connor .331 40-36 133 34 44 8 1 2 28 60 .451 12 5 21 3 .399 3 1 6-7 23 66 10 .899
40 Landry, Simon .273 11-2 11 4 3 0 0 1 4 6 .545 2 1 2 0 .400 1 0 1-1 6 0 2 .750
13 Brown, Colin .266 20-18 64 17 17 2 0 1 10 22 .344 7 4 6 2 .373 0 1 1-1 136 6 3 .979
4 Connors, Braden .250 7-5 20 1 5 1 0 0 2 6 .300 7 0 8 0 .444 0 0 0-0 55 1 0 1.000
10 Coughlin, Van .250 6-5 16 0 4 0 1 0 1 6 .375 0 1 6 1 .278 1 0 0-1 28 2 1 .968
21 Spaner, Nick .236 30-25 89 17 21 3 0 1 14 27 .303 10 2 23 0 .324 1 1 2-2 201 13 5 .977
22 Cooney, Connor .206 42-27 97 21 20 6 1 1 17 31 .320 15 3 26 0 .325 2 2 6-8 43 2 1 .978
9 Sandell, Alex .180 26-17 61 16 11 3 0 0 10 14 .230 13 6 14 1 .370 1 0 8-8 31 36 6 .918
16 Grundy, Ryan .125 23-19 64 6 8 1 0 1 7 12 .188 11 5 25 1 .300 0 0 1-1 31 27 6 .906
Totals .281 58-58 1890 419 532 123 14 34 365 785 .415 311 96 424 23 .402 36 14 123-146 1422 499 76 .962
Opponents .269 58-58 1836 361 494 96 10 40 331 730 .398 276 77 428 23 .383 23 43 108-122 1435 460 81 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Macchiarola, Danny 3.27 9-5 16 16 2 0-1 0 93.2 81 38 34 28 92 15 1 3 .228 2 7 3 0 5
25 Wywoda, Jaden 3.63 9-3 16 16 2 1-0 0 84.1 76 46 34 28 79 15 2 6 .239 4 13 1 4 8
15 Lenahan, Jake 4.47 4-2 19 0 0 0-1 4 44.1 46 27 22 17 46 9 0 2 .260 3 3 0 1 4
14 Volz, Derek 4.94 2-1 17 5 0 0-1 0 47.1 30 32 26 35 45 6 1 2 .180 4 10 1 3 6
37 Dowdle, Colin 5.27 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 14 10 8 10 6 2 0 0 .280 3 3 1 0 1
30 LeMond, Luke 5.47 1-1 15 0 0 0-0 3 24.2 26 19 15 17 28 8 1 1 .271 2 5 0 4 1
11 Leon, Pedro 5.57 2-3 15 1 0 0-0 3 32.1 39 22 20 24 41 8 1 4 .305 4 2 2 3 2
35 Citro, Marco 5.67 0-0 18 0 0 0-1 2 27.0 38 20 17 11 16 9 0 1 .336 5 5 0 2 2
17 Skrobe, Thomas 6.19 1-2 7 6 0 0-0 0 16.0 16 12 11 10 13 3 0 2 .258 3 0 0 0 2
31 Walters, Augie 7.36 1-2 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 15 10 9 12 12 2 0 1 .333 2 2 0 0 1
33 Scanlon, Sean 8.24 0-3 11 11 0 0-0 0 31.2 43 31 29 26 14 9 0 7 .339 5 10 1 2 3
26 Nesson, Andrew 10.47 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 13 19 19 13 15 1 2 4 .228 5 2 0 1 3
27 Harnisch, Nick 10.91 1-1 11 1 0 0-0 0 15.2 25 21 19 11 8 2 0 3 .397 2 3 0 2 4
18 Graf, Brock 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
23 Needham, Jake 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 3 3 4 2 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 0 0
19 Deutsch, Alexander 19.80 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 8 11 11 7 2 1 0 1 .381 5 2 0 1 1
34 Mateffy, Dan 20.57 1-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 12 16 16 11 6 0 1 2 .375 0 2 0 0 0
28 Hunt, Devin 94.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 6 15 14 9 3 2 1 1 .545 1 4 0 0 0

36 Russotti, Will
216.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 5 8 8 2 0 3 0 0 .833 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.91 31-27 194 58 4 3 12 474.0 494 361 311 276 428 96 10 40 .269 50 77 9 23 43
Opponents 6.53 27-31 221 58 2 6 10 478.1 532 419 347 311 424 123 14 34 .281 67 96 4 36 14



2025 Holy Cross Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Connors, Braden 56 55 1 0 1.000 1 15 1 .938 2 0
15 Lenahan, Jake 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
17 Skrobe, Thomas 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Harnisch, Nick 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Nesson, Andrew 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
31 Walters, Augie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
37 Dowdle, Colin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
19 Deutsch, Alexander 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Egrie, CJ 108 101 6 1 .991 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Baillargeon, Chris 411 377 27 7 .983 19 15 0 1.000 2 0
13 Brown, Colin 145 136 6 3 .979 2 18 3 .857 0 0
22 Cooney, Connor 46 43 2 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Spaner, Nick 219 201 13 5 .977 0 46 4 .920 1 3
5 Royer, Gianni 116 109 4 3 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Scanlon, Sean 32 25 6 1 .969 2 11 0 1.000 0 0
10 Coughlin, Van 31 28 2 1 .968 0 13 1 .929 1 0
8 Jones, Brendan 202 82 113 7 .965 17 0 0 — 0 0
2 King, Jimmy 215 82 125 8 .963 17 0 0 — 0 0
20 Macchiarola, Danny 22 8 13 1 .955 1 14 2 .875 0 0
6 LaFleur, John 74 68 2 4 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sandell, Alex 73 31 36 6 .918 7 0 0 — 0 0
35 Citro, Marco 11 4 6 1 .909 0 3 1 .750 0 0
16 Grundy, Ryan 64 31 27 6 .906 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 Peek, Connor 99 23 66 10 .899 7 0 0 — 0 0
11 Leon, Pedro 7 0 6 1 .857 0 3 3 .500 0 0
14 Volz, Derek 7 0 6 1 .857 0 10 1 .909 0 0
25 Wywoda, Jaden 23 5 13 5 .783 0 23 3 .885 0 0
40 Landry, Simon 8 6 0 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 LeMond, Luke 4 0 3 1 .750 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
28 Hunt, Devin 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Graf, Brock 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Needham, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Mateffy, Dan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Russotti, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1997 1422 499 76 .962 78 214 23 .903 6 3
Opponents 1976 1435 460 81 .959 80 237 42 .849 18 0


